2017 HIGH SCHOOL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Team Tournament Standings

2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

Team School Bt# Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
Bonus|Fish Wgt |Fish  Wgt Fish  Wagt|Fish Wgt
1 Cal Culpepper-Mason Waddell HARRIS COUNTY 66 5/5 12-10 5/5 12-10
HIGH SCHOOL
(7000934)
2 Hunter Parker-Daniel Parnes PHS BASS CLUB 57 5/5 12-02 5/5  12-02
(7001193)
3 Jacob Blumling-Coleman GREENBRIER HIGH | 36 5/5 11-11 5/5 1111
Johnson SCHOOL BASS
CLUB (700093
4 Foster Dubroc-Caleb Straight Marietta High School | 79 5/5 11-06 5/5 11-06
Bassmasters
5 Mathew Jones-Justin Padgett ~ WEST SIDE 49 5/5 11-05 5/5 11-05
ANGLERS (7000502)
6 Joshua Bennett-Andrew Mount Paran 63 5/5 10-00 5/5  10-00
Bennett Christian, Eagles
7 Glenn Worley-Paul Marks NORTH FORSYTH 44 5/5 9-10 5/5 9-10
HIGH SCHOOL
BASS TEAM (700
8 Dalton Tankersley-Zack FANNIN FISHING 33 5/5 8-15 5/5 8-15
Nicholson CLUB (7001029)
8 Chandler Adams-Michael Cain PHS BASS CLUB 55 5/5 8-15 5/5 8-15
(7001193)
10 Dylan Price-Noah Lee HARRIS COUNTY 67 5/5 8-10 5/5 8-10
HIGH SCHOOL
(7000934)
11 Sam Holley-Jake Holley Jackson County High | 15 5/5 8-09 5/5 8-09
School Panthers
11 Cy Casey-Tanner Hadden GREENBRIER HIGH | 37 5/5 8-09 5/5 8-09
SCHOOL BASS
CLUB (700093
13 Chase Garrison-Brady Garrison MGA FISHING CLUB | 51 5/5 8-06 5/5 8-06
(7001701)
14 Justin Butler-Matthew DAWSON COUNTY | 26 5/5 8-05 5/5 8-05
Mccracken HIGH FISHING CLUB
(7000532
15 Hunter Hoek-Jacob King GEORGIA SAF 76 5/5 7-13 5/5 7-13
(7000088)
16 Grant Ledford-Isaac Colwell GILMER FISHING 18 5/5 7-09 5/5 7-09
CLUB (7000778)
16 Evan Chastain-Jackson Weeks FANNIN FISHING 34 5/5 7-09 5/5 7-09
CLUB (7001029)
16 Logan Samples-Ty Black GEORGIA SAF 42 5/5 7-09 5/5 7-09
(7000088)
16 Hunter Cullefer-Parker Brooks HARRIS COUNTY 71 5/5 7-09 5/5 7-09
HIGH SCHOOL
(7000934)

- Page 1/5 -




2017 HIGH SCHOOL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Tournament Standings
2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

Team

School

Bt#

Day 1

Day 2

Day 3

Total

Bonus

Fish

Wagt

Fish  Wagt

Fish

Wagt

Fish Wgt

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Will Barronton-Tristan Taylor

Brooks Anderson-David Britt

Chris Carroll-Chris Carroll

Ryan Jackson-Hunter Greer

Trey Dixon-Brise Henson

Logan Millsaps-Spencer
Childers

Ethan Cain-Chance Baugh

Logan Price-Malcolm Johnson

Elijah Castleberry-Sean Walker

Lee
Cole Hopson-Karston Hopson

Parker Guy-Keegan Folker

Evan Thomas-Luke Mchan
Sabien Chaudhry-Joe Leonnig
Clay Brooks-Jt Simmonds
Bryce Malone-Logan Purcell

Denton Bailey-Kristain Kelly

Ethan Griffin-Melissa Griffin

Colby Chapman-Will Smith

Christian Cash-Blake Ledford

NORTH FORSYTH
HIGH SCHOOL
BASS TEAM (700

Mount Bethel
Christian Academy
Eagles

HEARD COUNTY
HIGH SCHOOL
(7001585)

NORTH FORSYTH
HIGH SCHOOL
BASS TEAM (700

DAWSON COUNTY
HIGH FISHING CLUB
(7000532

Pickens High.
Dragons

EAST HALL
ANGLERS (7001320)

PIKE COUNTY
PIRATES (7000776)

FORSYTH CENTRAL
BASS TEAM
(7000953)

RIVERS ACADEMY
ELITE (7001055)

Irwin County High
School, Irwin Bass
Ang

FANNIN FISHING
CLUB (7001029)

GILMER FISHING
CLUB (7000778)

GEORGIA SAF
(7000088)

Forsyth Central
Bulldogs

DAWSON COUNTY
HIGH FISHING CLUB
(7000532

HARRIS COUNTY
HIGH SCHOOL
(7000934)
NORTHWEST GA
HIGH SCHOOL
ANGLERS ASSOCIA
GILMER FISHING
CLUB (7000778)

41

21

68

43

22

64

35

19

32

53

45

28

73

40

60

5/5

5/5

3/3

5/5

3/3

3/3

4/4

5/5

5/5

5/5

4/4

2/2

3/3

2/2

3/3

3/3

2/2

3/3

2/2

- Page 2/5 -

7-08

7-04

7-01

7-00

6-15

6-12

6-05

5-15

DQ

5-14

5-09

5-06

5-01

5-01

4-10

4-09

4-03

4-00

3-13

5/5

5/5

3/3

5/5

3/3

3/3

4/4

5/5

5/5

5/5

4/4

2/2

3/3

2/2

3/3

3/3

2/2

3/3

2/2

7-08

7-04

7-01

7-00

5-06

5-01

5-01

4-03

4-00




2017 HIGH SCHOOL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Tournament Standings
2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

Team School Bt# Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
Bonus|Fish Wgt |Fish  Wgt Fish  Wagt|Fish Wgt
38 Jake Wohlers-Nate Windham  TKA KNIGHTS 8 3/3 3-10 3/3 3-10
(7001562)
39 Evan Gonsalves-Corey Yaden CLARKS HILL 69 3/3 3-09 3/3 3-09
YOUTH HS
(7001708)
40 Cameron Klaric-Christian PHS BASS CLUB 62 3/3 3-08 3/3 3-08
Chumley (7001193)
41 Zach Shirley-Tyler Satterfield Forsyth Central High | 4 2/2  3-05 2/2 3-05
School Bulldogs
41 Hunter Miller-Derek Carile NORTHWEST GA 77 2/2  3-05 2/2 3-05
HIGH SCHOOL
ANGLERS ASSOCIA
43 Matthew Freeman-John Reed  Callaway High School | 17 3/3 3-03 3/3 3-03
Batchelor Fishing Team
43 Nicholas Espinosa-Tanner West Hall Spartans 29 3/3 3-03 3/3 3-03
Ahmad
45 Destin Kenway-Jordan Rogers Pike Co Pirates 48 3/3 3-01 3/3 3-01
46 Easton Stanley-Spencer Hucks NORTHWEST GA 75 2/2  3-01 2/2 3-01
HIGH SCHOOL
ANGLERS ASSOCIA
47 Bailey Dispain-Garrett Wofford PHS BASS CLUB 56 2/2  2-10 2/2 2-10
(7001193)
48 Loch Beattie-Jacob Snyder GREENBRIER HIGH | 38 1/1 2-08 1/1 2-08
SCHOOL BASS
CLUB (700093
49 Justin Morrell-Trinity Wilson Heard County High 78 /1 2-07 1/1 2-07
School
50 Jameson Redd-Sam Forsyth Central 46 22  2-05 2/2 2-05
Castleberry Bulldogs
51 Tommy Fricano-Ben Keyes Lambert High School |52 /71 1-14 1/1 1-14
/ Longhorns
52 Ronnie Murat-Jason Mamrick  Forsyth Central High | 13 /1 1-07 1/1 1-07
School
52 Cameron Mcdevitt-Robert Lee PEACHTREE 61 /1 1-07 1/1 1-07
Dunning ACADEMY
PANTHERS
(7001417)
54 Hunter Hurt-Wayne Holt PIKE COUNTY 1
PIRATES (7000776)
54 Skyler Atkins-Peyton PHS BASS CLUB 7
Henderson (7001193)
54 Raymond Feckoury-Matthew NEWNAN COUGARS | 9
Osting (7001604)
54 Matthew Jones-Clark Hughes ~ TKA KNIGHTS 10
(7001562)
54 Tyler Garrett-Christian Creekview High 11
Dempsey School Grizzlies

- Page 3/5 -




2017 HIGH SCHOOL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Tournament Standings
2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

Team School Bt# Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
Bonus|Fish Wgt |Fish  Wgt Fish  Wagt|Fish Wgt
54 Colin Glover-Austin Young DAWSON COUNTY |12
HIGH FISHING CLUB
(7000532
54 Tristan Melton-Cade Perry DAWSON COUNTY |14
HIGH FISHING CLUB
(7000532
54 Matthew Lopez-Jacob King GILMER FISHING 16
CLUB (7000778)
54 Justin Wagner-Will Noll Lambert High School | 20
Longhorns
54 Thomas Chastain-Carter Ott GILMER FISHING 23
CLUB (7000778)
54 Jonny Shirey-Owen Blackwell ~ Dawson County 24
Tigers
54 Emily Earwood-Madison Smith  Peachtree Academy |25
Panthers
54 Rowe Fowler-Aniston Fowler GILMER FISHING 27
CLUB (7000778)
54 Clinton Beavers-Bradley Roden Dragons 30
54 Tyler Glamuzina-Peyton Allen DAWSON COUNTY |31
HIGH FISHING CLUB
(7000532
54 Caleb Hudson-Jacob Hodge GREENBRIER HIGH | 39
SCHOOL BASS
CLUB (700093
54 Jackson Hyde-Tate Keener PHS BASS CLUB 47
(7001193)
54 Leah Griggs-James Maxwell GILMER FISHING 50
CLUB (7000778)
54 Slade Hillhouse-Dominicue PHS BASS CLUB 54
Stephens (7001193)
54 Tyler Sams-Brenden Boggus DAWSON COUNTY |58
HIGH FISHING CLUB
(7000532
54 Jacob Gordon-Andrew PHS BASS CLUB 59
Hasbrouck (7001193)
54 Jake Mims-Caleb Bryant Alexander Hs 65
Cougars
54 Mason Peace-Blake CLARKS HILL 70
Stephenson YOUTH HS
(7001708)
54 Caleb Medders-Dalton Reeves CLARKS HILL 72
YOUTH HS
(7001708)
54 Chase Krastes-Bryce Wright PHS BASS CLUB 74
(7001193)

Daily Big Bass

6-02 Hunter Parker-Daniel Parnes

- Page 4/5 -




2017 HIGH SCHOOL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Team Tournament Standings

2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

Team School Bt# Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
Bonus‘ Fish  Wagt | Fish Wgt‘ ‘Fish Wgt | Fish Wgt
Tournament Big Sack 12-10 Cal Culpepper-Mason Waddell
Tot. Fish Caught: 195 Tot. Limits: 25
Tot. Fish Released: 195 100% Tot. Blanks: 25
Tot. Weight: 330-05

- Page 5/5 -



