## 2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

	Team	School	Bt#	Bt# Day 1		Day 2		Day 3		To	otal		
				Bonus	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt		Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt
1	Cal Culpepper-Mason Waddell	HARRIS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL (7000934)	66		5/5	12-10						5/5	12-10
2	Hunter Parker-Daniel Parnes	PHS BASS CLUB (7001193)	57		5/5	12-02						5/5	12-02
3	Jacob Blumling-Coleman Johnson	GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL BASS CLUB (700093	36		5/5	11-11						5/5	11-11
4	Foster Dubroc-Caleb Straight	Marietta High School Bassmasters	79		5/5	11-06						5/5	11-06
5	Mathew Jones-Justin Padgett	WEST SIDE ANGLERS (7000502)	49		5/5	11-05						5/5	11-05
6	Joshua Bennett-Andrew Bennett	Mount Paran Christian, Eagles	63		5/5	10-00						5/5	10-00
7	Glenn Worley-Paul Marks	NORTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL BASS TEAM (700	44		5/5	9-10						5/5	9-10
8	Dalton Tankersley-Zack Nicholson	FANNIN FISHING CLUB (7001029)	33		5/5	8-15						5/5	8-15
8	Chandler Adams-Michael Cain	PHS BASS CLUB (7001193)	55		5/5	8-15						5/5	8-15
10	Dylan Price-Noah Lee	HARRIS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL (7000934)	67		5/5	8-10						5/5	8-10
11	Sam Holley-Jake Holley	Jackson County High School Panthers	15		5/5	8-09						5/5	8-09
11	Cy Casey-Tanner Hadden	GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL BASS CLUB (700093	37		5/5	8-09						5/5	8-09
13	Chase Garrison-Brady Garrison	MGA FISHING CLUB (7001701)	51		5/5	8-06						5/5	8-06
14	Justin Butler-Matthew Mccracken	DAWSON COUNTY HIGH FISHING CLUB (7000532	26		5/5	8-05						5/5	8-05
15	Hunter Hoek-Jacob King	GEORGIA SAF (7000088)	76		5/5	7-13						5/5	7-13
16	Grant Ledford-Isaac Colwell	GILMER FISHING CLUB (7000778)	18		5/5	7-09						5/5	7-09
16	Evan Chastain-Jackson Weeks	FANNIN FISHING CLUB (7001029)	34		5/5	7-09						5/5	7-09
16	Logan Samples-Ty Black	GEORGIA SAF (7000088)	42		5/5	7-09						5/5	7-09
16	Hunter Cullefer-Parker Brooks	HARRIS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL (7000934)	71		5/5	7-09						5/5	7-09

## 2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

	Team	School	Bt#	ŧ	Da	y 1	Day 2	Da	y 3	To	otal
				Bonus	Fish	Wgt	Fish Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt
20	Will Barronton-Tristan Taylor	NORTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL BASS TEAM (700	41		5/5	7-08				5/5	7-08
21	Brooks Anderson-David Britt	Mount Bethel Christian Academy Eagles	21		5/5	7-04				5/5	7-04
22	Chris Carroll-Chris Carroll	HEARD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL (7001585)	68		3/3	7-01				3/3	7-01
23	Ryan Jackson-Hunter Greer	NORTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL BASS TEAM (700	43		5/5	7-00				5/5	7-00
24	Trey Dixon-Brise Henson	DAWSON COUNTY HIGH FISHING CLUB (7000532	6		3/3	6-15				3/3	6-15
25	Logan Millsaps-Spencer Childers	Pickens High. Dragons	2		3/3	6-12				3/3	6-12
26	Ethan Cain-Chance Baugh	EAST HALL ANGLERS (7001320)	22		4/4	6-05				4/4	6-05
27	Logan Price-Malcolm Johnson	PIKE COUNTY PIRATES (7000776)	64		5/5	5-15				5/5	5-15
0	Elijah Castleberry-Sean Walker Lee	FORSYTH CENTRAL BASS TEAM (7000953)	3		5/5	DQ				5/5	5-14
28	Cole Hopson-Karston Hopson	RIVERS ACADEMY ELITE (7001055)	35		5/5	5-14				5/5	5-14
29	Parker Guy-Keegan Folker	Irwin County High School, Irwin Bass Ang	19		4/4	5-09				4/4	5-09
30	Evan Thomas-Luke Mchan	FANNIN FISHING CLUB (7001029)	32		2/2	5-06				2/2	5-06
31	Sabien Chaudhry-Joe Leonnig	GILMER FISHING CLUB (7000778)	53		3/3	5-01				3/3	5-01
32	Clay Brooks-Jt Simmonds	GEORGIA SAF (7000088)	45		2/2	5-01				2/2	5-01
33	Bryce Malone-Logan Purcell	Forsyth Central Bulldogs	5		3/3	4-10				3/3	4-10
34	Denton Bailey-Kristain Kelly	DAWSON COUNTY HIGH FISHING CLUB (7000532	28		3/3	4-09				3/3	4-09
35	Ethan Griffin-Melissa Griffin	HARRIS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL (7000934)	73		2/2	4-03				2/2	4-03
36	Colby Chapman-Will Smith	NORTHWEST GA HIGH SCHOOL ANGLERS ASSOCIA	40		3/3	4-00				3/3	4-00
37	Christian Cash-Blake Ledford	GILMER FISHING CLUB (7000778)	60		2/2	3-13				2/2	3-13

## 2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

	Team	School	Bt#	!	Day	/ 1	Day 2	Day	y 3	То	tal
				Bonus	Fish	Wgt	Fish Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt
38	Jake Wohlers-Nate Windham	TKA KNIGHTS (7001562)	8		3/3	3-10				3/3	3-10
39	Evan Gonsalves-Corey Yaden	CLARKS HILL YOUTH HS (7001708)	69		3/3	3-09				3/3	3-09
40	Cameron Klaric-Christian Chumley	PHS BASS CLUB (7001193)	62		3/3	3-08				3/3	3-08
41	Zach Shirley-Tyler Satterfield	Forsyth Central High School Bulldogs	4		2/2	3-05				2/2	3-05
41	Hunter Miller-Derek Carile	NORTHWEST GA HIGH SCHOOL ANGLERS ASSOCIA	77		2/2	3-05				2/2	3-05
43	Matthew Freeman-John Reed Batchelor	Callaway High School Fishing Team	17		3/3	3-03				3/3	3-03
43	Nicholas Espinosa-Tanner Ahmad	West Hall Spartans	29		3/3	3-03				3/3	3-03
45	Destin Kenway-Jordan Rogers	Pike Co Pirates	48		3/3	3-01				3/3	3-01
46	Easton Stanley-Spencer Hucks	NORTHWEST GA HIGH SCHOOL ANGLERS ASSOCIA	75		2/2	3-01				2/2	3-01
47	Bailey Dispain-Garrett Wofford	PHS BASS CLUB (7001193)	56		2/2	2-10				2/2	2-10
48	Loch Beattie-Jacob Snyder	GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL BASS CLUB (700093	38		1/1	2-08				1/1	2-08
49	Justin Morrell-Trinity Wilson	Heard County High School	78		1/1	2-07				1/1	2-07
50	Jameson Redd-Sam Castleberry	Forsyth Central Bulldogs	46		2/2	2-05				2/2	2-05
51	Tommy Fricano-Ben Keyes	Lambert High School / Longhorns	52		1/1	1-14				1/1	1-14
52	Ronnie Murat-Jason Mamrick	Forsyth Central High School	13		1/1	1-07				1/1	1-07
52	Cameron Mcdevitt-Robert Lee Dunning	PEACHTREE ACADEMY PANTHERS (7001417)	61		1/1	1-07				1/1	1-07
54	Hunter Hurt-Wayne Holt	PIKE COUNTY PIRATES (7000776)	1								
54	Skyler Atkins-Peyton Henderson	PHS BASS CLUB (7001193)	7								
54	Raymond Feckoury-Matthew Osting	NEWNAN COUGARS (7001604)	9								
54	Matthew Jones-Clark Hughes	TKA KNIGHTS (7001562)	10								
54	Tyler Garrett-Christian Dempsey	Creekview High School Grizzlies	11								

## 2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

	Team	School	Bt#	ŧ	Day	<i>r</i> 1	Day	12	Day	3	Total
				Bonus	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish Wgt
54	Colin Glover-Austin Young	DAWSON COUNTY HIGH FISHING CLUB (7000532	12								
54	Tristan Melton-Cade Perry	DAWSON COUNTY HIGH FISHING CLUB (7000532	14								
54	Matthew Lopez-Jacob King	GILMER FISHING CLUB (7000778)	16								
54	Justin Wagner-Will Noll	Lambert High School Longhorns	20								
54	Thomas Chastain-Carter Ott	GILMER FISHING CLUB (7000778)	23								
54	Jonny Shirey-Owen Blackwell	Dawson County Tigers	24								
54	Emily Earwood-Madison Smith	Peachtree Academy Panthers	25								
54	Rowe Fowler-Aniston Fowler	GILMER FISHING CLUB (7000778)	27								
54	Clinton Beavers-Bradley Roden	Dragons	30								
54	Tyler Glamuzina-Peyton Allen	DAWSON COUNTY HIGH FISHING CLUB (7000532	31								
54	Caleb Hudson-Jacob Hodge	GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL BASS CLUB (700093	39								
54	Jackson Hyde-Tate Keener	PHS BASS CLUB (7001193)	47								
54	Leah Griggs-James Maxwell	GILMER FISHING CLUB (7000778)	50								
54	Slade Hillhouse-Dominicue Stephens	PHS BASS CLUB (7001193)	54								
54	Tyler Sams-Brenden Boggus	DAWSON COUNTY HIGH FISHING CLUB (7000532	58								
54	Jacob Gordon-Andrew Hasbrouck	PHS BASS CLUB (7001193)	59								
54	Jake Mims-Caleb Bryant	Alexander Hs Cougars	65								
54	Mason Peace-Blake Stephenson	CLARKS HILL YOUTH HS (7001708)	70								
54	Caleb Medders-Dalton Reeves	CLARKS HILL YOUTH HS (7001708)	72								
54	Chase Krastes-Bryce Wright	PHS BASS CLUB (7001193)	74								

Daily Big Bass

6-02 Hunter Parker-Daniel Parnes

#### 2/12/2017 Georgia H S St Championship

Team	School	Bt# D	ay 1	Day 2	Day 3	Total
		Bonus Fish	Wgt	Fish Wgt	Fish Wgt	Fish Wgt

Tournament Big Sack 12-10 Cal Culpepper-Mason Waddell

Tot. Fish Caught: 195 Tot. Limits: 25
Tot. Fish Released: 195 100% Tot. Blanks: 25

Tot. Weight: 330-05